



Editorial on International Journal of Accounting Research

Jerrold J Stern*

Professor, Department of Accounting, Indiana University Bloomington, USA

International Journal of Accounting Research (IJAR) is an Open Access journal that aims to publish the most accurate and reliable source of information addressing the complete spectrum of Accounting including Management Accounting, Financial accounting, Public accounting, Social and Environment accounting, Tax accounting and many more in the form of original articles, review articles, case reports and short communications.

The journal includes a wide range of fields in its discipline to create a platform for the authors to make their contribution towards the journal and the editorial office promises a peer review process for the submitted manuscripts for the quality of publishing. The journal is using Editorial Manager System for quality peer review process. Editorial Manager is an online manuscript submission,

review and tracking systems. Review processing is performed by the editorial board members of Journal of Accounting & Research or outside experts; at least two independent reviewers approval followed by editor approval is required for acceptance of any citable manuscript. Authors may submit manuscripts and track their progress through the system, hopefully to publication. Reviewers can download manuscripts and submit their opinions to the editor.

The aim of the IJAR is to provide advance knowledge and the understanding of both theory and practice in accounting, by providing a high quality applied and theoretical research. International accounting is mainly interpreted to include the reporting of International economic transition and the study of differences in practices worldwide.

*Correspondence to: Jerrold J Stern, Professor, Department of Accounting, Indiana University Bloomington, USA.

Received: February 11, 2021; Accepted: February 17, 2021; Published: February 25, 2021

Citation: Stern JJ (2021) Editorial on International Journal of Accounting Research. Int J Account Res 9:e108.

Copyright: © 2021 Stern JJ. This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original author and source are credited.